

No. 18-391

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF ARIZONA,
Petitioner,

v.

GUY JAMES GOODMAN,
Respondent.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
Arizona Supreme Court*

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF OF
AMICI CURIAE AND
BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE ON BEHALF OF
MICHAEL C. DORF AND KEVIN C. WALSH
IN SUPPORT OF CERTIORARI**

HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP
ELBERT LIN
Counsel of Record
951 East Byrd Street, East Tower
Richmond, Virginia 23219
elin@HuntonAK.com
Phone: (804) 788-8200

KATY BOATMAN
600 Travis, Suite 4200
Houston, Texas 77002
kboatman@HuntonAK.com
Phone: (713) 220-4200

October 29, 2018

Counsel for Amici Curiae

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE
BRIEF OF *AMICI CURIAE***

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
INTRODUCTION.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	2
REASONS FOR GRANTING CERTIORARI	3
I. The Confusion Over the Standard for Facial Challenges Traces Back to <i>Salerno</i>	3
II. This Case Is the Right Case to Revisit <i>Salerno</i>	8
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
 <u>Federal Cases</u>	
<i>City of Chicago v. Morales</i> , 527 U.S. 41 (1999)	3, 8
<i>Janklow v. Planned Parenthood, Sioux Falls Clinic</i> , 517 U.S. 1174 (1996) (Stevens, J., respecting denial of cert.)	5
<i>United States v. Salerno</i> , 481 U.S. 739 (1987)	<i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Stevens</i> , 559 U.S. 460 (2010)	11
 <u>United States Constitution</u>	
U.S. Const. amend. I	3, 6, 7
U.S. Const. amend. VIII	5, 9
U.S. Const. amend. XIV	6
 <u>Federal Statute</u>	
Bail Reform Act of 1984	3, 9, 11
 <u>State Statute and Constitution</u>	
Ariz. Rev. Stat. § 13-3961(A)(2)	9
Ariz. Const. art. II, § 22(A)(1)	9

Rule

Sup. Ct. R. 37.....	1
---------------------	---

Secondary Sources

Stuart Buck, Salerno <i>vs.</i> Chevron: <i>What to Do About Statutory Challenges</i> , 55 Admin. L. Rev. 427 (2003).....	6
Michael C. Dorf, <i>Facial Challenges to State and Federal Statutes</i> , 46 Stan. L. Rev. 235 (1994)	4
Richard H. Fallon, Jr., <i>Fact and Fiction about Facial Challenges</i> , 99 Cal. L. Rev. 915 (2011).....	10
Richard H. Fallon, Jr., <i>As-Applied and Facial Challenges and Third-Party Standing</i> , 113 Harv. L. Rev. 1321 (2000).....	4
John Christopher Ford, <i>The Casey Standard for Evaluating Facial Attacks on Abortion Statutes</i> , 95 Mich. L. Rev. 1443 (1997)	6
David L. Franklin, <i>Facial Challenges, Legislative Purpose, and the Commerce Clause</i> , 92 Iowa L. Rev. 41 (2006).....	4

Edward A. Hartnett, <i>Modest Hopes for a Modest Roberts Court: Deference, Facial Challenges, and the Comparative Competence of Courts</i> , 59 S.M.U L. Rev. 1735 (2006).....	4
Marc E. Isserles, <i>Overcoming Overbreadth: Facial Challenges and the Valid Rule Requirement</i> , 48 Am. U. L. Rev. 359 (1998)	2
Alex Kreit, <i>Making Sense of Facial and As-Applied Challenges</i> , 18 Wm. & Mary Bill Rts. J. 657 (2010).....	2
Gillian E. Metzger, <i>Facial Challenges and Federalism</i> , 105 Colum. L. Rev. 873 (2005)	5, 6
Kevin C. Walsh, <i>Frames of Reference and the “Turn to Remedy” in Facial Challenge Doctrine</i> , 36 Hastings Const. L. Quarterly 667 (2009).....	10
